Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

2012 Alpha Lanes Tournament Wrap-up

Ricky Rovelli of Albany defeated Amber Dominic of Latham 185 - 175 to win the
Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Alpha Lanes on Saturday,
January 7th.

The stepladder finals began with the third-seeded Brandon Wright of Glenmont
defeating fourth-seeded Justin Carl of Albany 212 - 205. Carl earned a $65
scholarship for finishing fourth. The second-seeded Rovelli then defeated Wright 193
- 166 to set up the title match. Wright earned a $90 scholarship for finishing third.

In a championship match that was indicative of the demanding lane conditions
throughout the day, neither player was able to gain much of an advantage in the early
going; Rovelli led by 2 pins after five frames. Marks in each of the last five frames
enabled him to retain the lead and earn his CDYST record-tying third title and a $200
scholarship. Dominic, who came up just short of defending her title won at Alpha last
season, earned a $125 scholarship for her second place finish.

Much of the field was tightly bunched all day; Dominic and Wright remained in the top
6 throughout and Carl and Rovelli rebounded from very slow starts. Carl was 24th
after the first game and Rovelli 23rd after two. Dominic and Wright used 2 - 1
semifinal match play records and Rovelli went 3 — O to secure their spots in the finals.
Carl rolled a 237 in his final match to vault from ninth place to the fourth seed.

There were 25 entries in the sixth of ten tournaments during the 2011 - 2012 season.
Anthony Alix of Watervliet earned a $50 scholarship for finishing fifth. A total of $635
in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season total
to $5,410.

Our next event will be held at 1:00 pm on Saturday, January 28, 2012 at Redwood
Lanes in Albany. Bowlers who have competed in at least two tournaments during
2011 - 2012 season will have the opportunity to qualify for Junior Gold. For more
information about the CDYST, please visit our website at www.cdystbowling.com, e-
mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or
call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.

1321 Princetown Road, Schenectady, NY 12303 E-Mail: CDYSTinfo@aol.com
Telephone: (518) 393-8296 URL: www.cdystbowling.com



Qualifying Round

Position

25

Name
Kalynn Carl
Ricky Rovelli

Brandon Wright
Justin Carl
Amber Dominic
Anthony Alix
Bethany Duchowny
Zachery Porter
Casey Schoonmaker
Corey Buckley
Scott Cusson
Kyle Admire
Lawrence Lang
Matthew Olson
Jiacomo Scaccia
Chenya D'Arcangelis
Christopher Radliff
Jovanni Scaccia
Allison Carola
Catie Bell
Spencer McClellan
Morgan Ruggeri
Joseph Kelderhouse
Peter Konrad
Bryan Admire

City
Albany
Albany

Glenmont
Albany
Latham

WaterMiet

Troy

Schenectady
Albany
Albany
Troy
Schenectady
Rhinebeck
Schenectady
Schenectady
Schenectady
Schenectady
Schenectady
Mechanicville
Averill Park
Troy
Johnstown
Ulster Park
Schenectady
Schenectady

Capital District
Youth Scholarship Tour

Statistical Summary

Game 1
215
135
192
118
200
184
193
161
156
121
205
167
168
152
163
149
149
140
181
157
206
131
177
104
123

Game 2 Game 3 Game 4

165
149
154
221
216
159
175
155
194
199
152
169
169
149
163
164
158
155
158
168
136
166
152
168
128

173
276
192
191
159
176
180
195
182
194
156
172
186
182
151
185
155
184
134
159
133
163
133
162
148

225
192
209
217
166
222
191
211
188
195
193
179
156
182
187
158
191
162
163
134
123
137
120
146
149

Qualifying  Total
Total +/-
778 -22
752 -48
747 -53
747 -53
741 -59
741 -59
739 -61
722 -78
720 -80
709 -91
706 -94
687 -113
679 -121
665 -135
664 -136
656 -144
653 -147
641 -159
636 -164
618 -182
598 -202
597 -203
582 -218
580 -220
548 -252

Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist
Semifinalist

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)
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Stepladder Finals

Position
1

2
3
4
5

Total Total Total
Name City Carryover Game 5 Bonus Game 6 Bonus Game 7 Bonus Pinfall Plus Bonus +/-
Amber Dominic Latham 741 205 30 223 30 202 0 1371 1431 +31
Ricky Rovelli Albany 752 183 30 202 30 186 30 1323 1413 +13
Brandon Wright Glenmont 747 172 30 185 0 210 30 1314 1374 -26
Justin Carl Albany 747 167 0 181 0 237 30 1332 1362 -38
Anthony Alix Wateriet 741 177 0 181 30 192 30 1291 1351 -49
Kalynn Carl Albany 778 155 0 172 0 201 30 1306 1336 -64
Casey Schoonmaker Albany 720 162 0 238 30 168 0 1288 1318 -82
Zachery Porter Schenectady 722 178 0 189 30 190 0 1279 1309 -91
Bethany Duchowny Troy 739 214 30 149 0 172 0 1274 1304 -96
Corey Buckley Albany 709 181 30 172 0 185 0 1247 1277 -123
4 Justin Carl 205
3 Brandon Wright 166
3 Brandon Wright 212 2 Ricky Rovelli 185
2 Ricky Rowelli 193 Ricky Rovelli
1 Amber Dominic 175 Champion
Scholarship
Name City Prize
Ricky Rowelli Albany $200
Amber Dominic Latham $125
Brandon Wright Glenmont $90
Justin Carl Albany $65
Anthony Alix Watenviet $50

1321 Princetown Road, Schenectady, NY 12303
Telephone: (518) 393-8296
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