

2012 Alpha Lanes Tournament Wrap-up

Ricky Rovelli of Albany defeated Amber Dominic of Latham 185 - 175 to win the Capital District Youth Scholarship Tour tournament held at Alpha Lanes on Saturday, January 7th.

The stepladder finals began with the third-seeded Brandon Wright of Glenmont defeating fourth-seeded Justin Carl of Albany 212 - 205. Carl earned a \$65 scholarship for finishing fourth. The second-seeded Rovelli then defeated Wright 193 - 166 to set up the title match. Wright earned a \$90 scholarship for finishing third.

In a championship match that was indicative of the demanding lane conditions throughout the day, neither player was able to gain much of an advantage in the early going; Rovelli led by 2 pins after five frames. Marks in each of the last five frames enabled him to retain the lead and earn his CDYST record-tying third title and a \$200 scholarship. Dominic, who came up just short of defending her title won at Alpha last season, earned a \$125 scholarship for her second place finish.

Much of the field was tightly bunched all day; Dominic and Wright remained in the top 6 throughout and Carl and Rovelli rebounded from very slow starts. Carl was 24th after the first game and Rovelli 23rd after two. Dominic and Wright used 2 - 1 semifinal match play records and Rovelli went 3 - 0 to secure their spots in the finals. Carl rolled a 237 in his final match to vault from ninth place to the fourth seed.

There were 25 entries in the sixth of ten tournaments during the 2011 – 2012 season. Anthony Alix of Watervliet earned a \$50 scholarship for finishing fifth. A total of \$635 in scholarships was awarded to our talented youth bowlers, bringing the season total to \$5,410.

Our next event will be held at 1:00 pm on Saturday, January 28, 2012 at Redwood Lanes in Albany. Bowlers who have competed in at least two tournaments during 2011 - 2012 season will have the opportunity to qualify for Junior Gold. For more information about the CDYST, please visit our website at <u>www.cdystbowling.com</u>, e-mail tournament directors Steve Fawcett and Mark Taylor at CDYSTinfo@aol.com, or call 518-393-8296. The CDYST can also be found on Facebook.



Statistical Summary

Qualifying Round

							Qualifying	Total	
Position	Name	City	Game 1	Game 2	Game 3	Game 4	Total	+/-	
1	Kalynn Carl	Albany	215	165	173	225	778	-22	Semifinalist
2	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	135	149	276	192	752	-48	Semifinalist
3	Brandon Wright	Glenmont	192	154	192	209	747	-53	Semifinalist
4	Justin Carl	Albany	118	221	191	217	747	-53	Semifinalist
5	Amber Dominic	Latham	200	216	159	166	741	-59	Semifinalist
6	Anthony Alix	Watervliet	184	159	176	222	741	-59	Semifinalist
7	Bethany Duchowny	Troy	193	175	180	191	739	-61	Semifinalist
8	Zachery Porter	Schenectady	161	155	195	211	722	-78	Semifinalist
9	Casey Schoonmaker	Albany	156	194	182	188	720	-80	Semifinalist
10	Corey Buckley	Albany	121	199	194	195	709	-91	Semifinalist
11	Scott Cusson	Troy	205	152	156	193	706	-94	
12	Kyle Admire	Schenectady	167	169	172	179	687	-113	
13	Lawrence Lang	Rhinebeck	168	169	186	156	679	-121	
14	Matthew Olson	Schenectady	152	149	182	182	665	-135	
15	Jiacomo Scaccia	Schenectady	163	163	151	187	664	-136	
16	Chenya D'Arcangelis	Schenectady	149	164	185	158	656	-144	
17	Christopher Radliff	Schenectady	149	158	155	191	653	-147	
18	Jovanni Scaccia	Schenectady	140	155	184	162	641	-159	
19	Allison Carola	Mechanicville	181	158	134	163	636	-164	
20	Catie Bell	Averill Park	157	168	159	134	618	-182	
21	Spencer McClellan	Troy	206	136	133	123	598	-202	
22	Morgan Ruggeri	Johnstown	131	166	163	137	597	-203	
23	Joseph Kelderhouse	Ulster Park	177	152	133	120	582	-218	
24	Peter Konrad	Schenectady	104	168	162	146	580	-220	
25	Bryan Admire	Schenectady	123	128	148	149	548	-252	

Semifinal Round (All pins carryover from qualifying; 30-pin bonus for match win, 15-pin bonus for tie match)

Semini	ai nounu (An phis car	iyover nom qu	aninying, se	-pin bon		aton win,	13-pill be		materij			
										Total	Total	Total
Position	Name	City	Carryover	Game 5	Bonus	Game 6	Bonus	Game 7	Bonus	Pinfall	Plus Bonus	+/-
1	Amber Dominic	Latham	741	205	30	223	30	202	0	1371	1431	+31
2	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	752	183	30	202	30	186	30	1323	1413	+13
3	Brandon Wright	Glenmont	747	172	30	185	0	210	30	1314	1374	-26
4	Justin Carl	Albany	747	167	0	181	0	237	30	1332	1362	-38
5	Anthony Alix	Watervliet	741	177	0	181	30	192	30	1291	1351	-49
6	Kalynn Carl	Albany	778	155	0	172	0	201	30	1306	1336	-64
7	Casey Schoonmaker	Albany	720	162	0	238	30	168	0	1288	1318	-82
8	Zachery Porter	Schenectady	722	178	0	189	30	190	0	1279	1309	-91
9	Bethany Duchowny	Troy	739	214	30	149	0	172	0	1274	1304	-96
10	Corey Buckley	Albany	709	181	30	172	0	185	0	1247	1277	-123

Stepladder Finals

	4 Justin Carl	205					
			3 Brandon Wright	166	_		
	3 Brandon Wright	212			2 Ricky Rovelli	185	
			2 Ricky Rovelli	193			Ricky Rovelli
					1 Amber Dominic	175	Champion
							-
			Scholarship				
Position	Name	City	Prize				
1	Ricky Rovelli	Albany	\$200				
2	Amber Dominic	Latham	\$125				
3	Brandon Wright	Glenmont	\$90				
4	Justin Carl	Albany	\$65				
5	Anthony Alix	Watervliet	\$50				